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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: Next Order

1 message

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 13 October 2021 at 15:05
Reply-To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
To: Cristina <administracion@emedicgroup.es>

Good afternoon Cristina,

Thank you for your reply, I will use DHL on your order - do you have a DHL account number please?  I am just
waiting for weights and dimensions from our warehouse team and I hope to let you know later this afternoon.

Please could I check your delivery address for the order?  The address on the PO is as follows:

Emedic Medical Group, Av. Rey Juan Carlos I, 15 - 1º Of. 3,  Pego,  03780,  Alicante  


but this address is different to that which we used on your last order for delivery.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where possible.
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On Wed, 13 Oct 2021 at 14:46, Cristina <administracion@emedicgroup.es> wrote:

Dear Kate,
We
have reached an agreement with DHL, so we will give the collection
order ourselves when they
are ready. 

I only will need the sizes and weight of the boxes,
and the pick-up address.




best regards


Thank you
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Cristina Izquierdo
Back Office manager
Nuevos teléfonos
administración y gestión: +34 675823151
comercial: +34 697706925




El mié, 13 oct 2021 a las 15:26, EMG (<ptenorio@emedicgroup.es>) escribió:


Cristina, 
Confirma con Viamed el tema del envío.
Saludos
Pedro Tenorio
EMG. Emedic Medical Group
+34 697 706 925            ptenorio@emedicgroup.es   https://emedicgroup.es/

AVISO LEGAL




En nombre de la empresa EMEDIC MEDICAL GROUP S.L. (en adelante EMG) tratamos la información que nos facilita con el fin de enviarle información
relacionada con nuestros productos y servicios por cualquier medio (postal, email o teléfono) e invitarle a eventos organizados por la empresa. Los datos
proporcionados se conservarán mientras no solicite el cese de la actividad. Los datos no se cederán a terceros salvo en los casos en que exista una obligación
legal.

Usted tiene derecho a obtener confirmación sobre si en EMG estamos tratando sus datos personales por tanto tiene derecho a acceder a sus datos personales,
rectificar los datos inexacto o solicitar su supresión cuando los datos ya no sean necesarios para los fines que fueron recogidos dirigiéndose en cualquier
momento a dicha entidad, en el domicilio Avd. Rey Juan Carlos I nº15, 03780 Alicante (España)

Este mensaje y, en su caso, los ficheros anexos, son confidenciales, especialmente en lo que respecta a los datos personales, y se dirigen exclusivamente al
destinatario referenciado. Si usted no lo es y lo ha recibido por error o tiene conocimiento del mismo por cualquier motivo, le rogamos que nos lo comunique
por este medio y proceda a destruirlo o borrarlo, y que en todo caso se abstenga de utilizar, reproducir, alterar, archivar o comunicar a terceros el presente
mensaje y ficheros anexos, todo ello bajo pena de incurrir en responsabilidades legales.



ᐧ

El mié, 13 oct 2021 a las 14:47, Kate Griffiths (<office@viamed.co.uk>) escribió:


Good afternoon Pedro,


Thank you for your order.


Please could I advise you that items 4420804 and 4420869 have a lead time of approximately 4-5 weeks.


We are unable to supply the sample of 4420904 unfortunately.


Please could I check your delivery address, the address on the PO is as follows:


Emedic Medical Group, Av. Rey Juan Carlos I, 15 - 1º Of. 3,  Pego,  03780,  Alicante  



but this address is different to that which we used on your last order for delivery.


Many thanks.


Kind regards


Kate Griffiths


Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from
home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely,
but please continue to use email where possible.
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Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd


Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.


If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------




On Wed, 13 Oct 2021 at 12:15, Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:


Hi


Please can we process the attached order and add the following samples FOC, value for customs  €1
each:


4421113: x4
4421060: x4


4420904: It does not look like we have any stock available, but please check with the warehouse. Only
add 4x of them to the order if we can supply, 


Thank you
Ryan




Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager

VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 





---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: EMG <ptenorio@emedicgroup.es>

Date: Wed, 13 Oct 2021 at 11:20

Subject: Re: Next Order

To: Ryan Swaine Viamed <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>





Dear Ryan, 

I took a break few days. 

Attached you can find our new order and below the references what I would like to ask you
some samples, the hospital wants to check. 

- 4420904

- 4420913

- 4420860



Thank you and best regards



Pedro Tenorio
EMG. Emedic Medical Group
+34 697 706 925            ptenorio@emedicgroup.es   https://emedicgroup.es/
AVISO LEGAL
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En nombre de la empresa EMEDIC MEDICAL GROUP S.L. (en adelante EMG) tratamos la información que nos facilita con el fin de enviarle
información relacionada con nuestros productos y servicios por cualquier medio (postal, email o teléfono) e invitarle a eventos organizados por la
empresa. Los datos proporcionados se conservarán mientras no solicite el cese de la actividad. Los datos no se cederán a terceros salvo en los casos en
que exista una obligación legal.

Usted tiene derecho a obtener confirmación sobre si en EMG estamos tratando sus datos personales por tanto tiene derecho a acceder a sus datos
personales, rectificar los datos inexacto o solicitar su supresión cuando los datos ya no sean necesarios para los fines que fueron recogidos
dirigiéndose en cualquier momento a dicha entidad, en el domicilio Avd. Rey Juan Carlos I nº15, 03780 Alicante (España)

Este mensaje y, en su caso, los ficheros anexos, son confidenciales, especialmente en lo que respecta a los datos personales, y se dirigen exclusivamente
al destinatario referenciado. Si usted no lo es y lo ha recibido por error o tiene conocimiento del mismo por cualquier motivo, le rogamos que nos lo
comunique por este medio y proceda a destruirlo o borrarlo, y que en todo caso se abstenga de utilizar, reproducir, alterar, archivar o comunicar a
terceros el presente mensaje y ficheros anexos, todo ello bajo pena de incurrir en responsabilidades legales.


ᐧ

El vie, 8 oct 2021 a las 17:09, Ryan Swaine (<office@viamed.co.uk>) escribió:


Hi Pedro


I am very well, thank you. I hope you are too!


Please just let me know what you need and I will check sample stocks for you.


Best regards
Ryan




Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager

VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 





On Fri, 8 Oct 2021 at 12:11, EMG <ptenorio@emedicgroup.es> wrote:


Dear Ryan, I hope you find well !!
We are preparing a new order for CO2 lines.
It would possible to add some samples of references we are not selling currently?

Some customers wants to check which one is best for its particular case. When they
choose the correct one we start to ask you for that reference too.  

So, may I write you some references in oder you add in the order some units of each? 

Thank you 

Best regards



Pedro Tenorio
EMG. Emedic Medical Group
+34 697 706 925            ptenorio@emedicgroup.es   https://emedicgroup.es/
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